
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Voting Members Represented by Email State Sector 
Aanderaa Instruments, Xylem Jon Fajans Jon.Fajans@xyleminc.com MA P 
Aquatrak Corporation Wes Sessoms wes@aquatrak.com FL P 
Audubon Nature Institute Llewellyn Everage leverage@auduboninstitute.org LA NGO 
Barataria-Terrebonne National Estuary Program T. Bradley Keith  tbrad@btnep.org LA G 
Berring Data Collective Cooper Van Vranken cooper@berringdatacollective.com Denmark P 
BMT Group Robert Barker Robert.barker@bmtglobal.com TX P 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Pasquale (Pat) Roscigno pasquale.roscigno@boem.gov LA G 
Chevron Energy Technology Company James Stear James.Stear@chevron.com CA P 
C.H. Fenstermaker & Associates LLC 
CIGoM – Gulf of Mexico Research Consortium 
Coastal Environments Inc 
COAPS, Florida State University 
Colorado Center for Astrodynamics Research 

Rene Escuriex 
Edward M. Peters 
Hunter Guidry 
Eric Chassignet 
Robert R. Leben 

rene@fenstermaker.com 
edpeters@cigom.org 
hguidry@coastalenv.com 
echassignet@coaps.fsu.edu 
leben@colorado.edu 

LA 
Mexico 
LA 
FL 
CO 

P 
A 
P 
A 
A 

Conrad Blucher Institute, TAMUCorpus Christi James Rizzo James.Rizzo@tamucc.edu TX A 
CSA Ocean Sciences Inc. 
Dartmouth Ocean Technologies Inc. 

Jodi Harney 
Arnold Furlong 

JHarney@conshelf.com 
Arnold.furlong@dartmouthocean.com 

FL 
Canada 

P 
P 

Dauphin Island Sea Lab John Valentine jvalentine@disl.org AL A 
Dialytics, Inc. 
ESRI 

Clifford R. Merz 
Lorraine Tighe 

cmerz@dialytics.com 
ltighe@esri.com 

FL 
CA 

P 
P 

FDA - Division of Seafood Safety Stacey Wiggins Stacey.Wiggins@fda.hhs.gov MD G 
Fish and Wildlife Research Institute Luke McEachron Luke.McEachron@MyFWC.com FL G 
Florida COOS Consortium Manhar Dhanak dhanak@fau.edu FL P 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection Alex Reed alex.reed@FloridaDEP.gov FL G 
Florida Department of Heath Rick Clark Rick.Clark@flhealth.gov FL G 
Florida Institute of Oceanography Monty Graham montygraham@usf.edu FL A 
Florida International University Joseph Boyer boyerj@fiu.edu FL A 
Florida Sea Grant Program Sherry Larkin slarkin@ufl.edu FL G 
FNMOC - Ocean Forecasting Division Brooke Jones bjeajones@gmail.com MS G 
Forristall Ocean Engineering, Inc. George Forristall george@forOcean.com ME P 
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Fototerra Ariel Survey LLC Alessandro Vagata alessandro@fototerra-survey.com TX P 
Fugro Ben Williams bwilliams@fugro.com TX P 
Galveston Bay Foundation Charlotte Cisneros ccisneros@galvbay.org TX NGO 
Grand Bay NERR Ayesha Gray ayesha.gray@dmr.ms.gov MS G 
Gulf Coast Research Laboratory-Marine Education Center Jessica Kastler Jessica.Kastler@usm.edu MS A 
Gulf of Maine Lobster Foundation Erin Pelletier erin@gomlf.org ME NGO 
Gulf of Mexico Alliance Dave Reed dave.reed@gomxa.org MS NGO 
Gulf of Mexico Foundation Quenton R. Dokken qdokken@gulfmex.org TX P 
Gulf of Mexico Hydrates Research Consortium, University of 
Mississippi 

 
Greg Easson 

 
geasson@olemiss.edu 

 
MS 

 
A 

Gulf of Mexico University Research Collaborative 
Gulf Reach Institute 

Kelly Lucas 
Suraida Nanez-James 

kelly.lucas@usm.edu 
snanez@gmail.com 

TX 
  TX 

A 
NGO 

Gulf Shellfish Institute Stephen Hesterburg hesterburg@gulfshellfishinstitute.org FL P 
Harte Research Institute for Gulf of Mexico Studies 
Information Technology & Systems Center of University of 
Alabama in Huntsville 

   Xinping Hu                                                      
 
Sara J. Graves 

      Xinping.hu@tamucc.edu 
 
sgraves@itsc.uah.edu 

TX 
 

AL 

         A 
 
A 

Institute for Marine Mammal Studies Moby Solangi solangim@aol.com MS P 
JASCO Applied Sciences USA, Inc. Cynthia Pyc cynthia.pyc@jasco.com FL P 
LGL Ecological Research Associates, INC. Benny J. Gallaway bjg@lgltex.com TX P 
Liquid Robotics, Inc. Ryan Carlon Ryan.Carlon@liquid-robotics.com TX P 
Louisiana Science Teachers Association (LSTA) Jean May-Brett jam05@bellsouth.net LA A 
Louisiana State University – Earth Scan Laboratory Nan Walker nwalker@lsu.edu LA A 
Louisiana State University – WAVCIS Chunyan Li cli@lsu.edu LA A 
LUMCON Craig McClain doc@craigmcclain.com LA A 
Mission-Aransas National Estuarine Research Reserve Edward J. Buskey ed.buskey@utexas.edu TX G 
Mississippi Department of Marine Resources Joe Spraggins crystal.matta@dmr.ms.gov MS G 
Mississippi State University Robert J. Moorhead II rjm@gri.msstate.edu MS A 
Mississippi-Alabama Sea Grant Consortium LaDon Swann ladon.swann@usm.edu MS G 
Mote Marine Laboratory, Inc. Willie Haskell whaskell@mote.org FL NGO 
Nature Coast Biological Station, University of Florida Michael Allen msal@ufl.edu FL A 
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Naval Research Laboratory Prasad Thoppil prasad.thoppil@nrlssc.navy.mil MS G 
Navarre Beach Marine Science Station Charlene Mauro MauroC@santarosa.k12.fl.us FL NGO 
New College of Florida Jayne Gardiner jgardiner@ncf.edu FL NGO 
NOAA National Centers for Environmental Information 
(NCEI) 

 
Kirsten Larsen 

 
kirsten.larsen@noaa.gov 

 
MS 

 
G 

NOAA National Data Buoy Center William Burnett          William.h.burnett@noaa.gov MS A 
NortekUSA, Inc. Dan Ritchie dan.ritchie@nortekgroup.com MD P 
Nova Southeastern University Oceanographic Center Richard E. Dodge dodge@nova.edu FL A 
Ocean Sierra, LLC Jan van Smirren janvansmirren@oceansierra.com TX P 
Optical Oceanography Laboratory, USF Chuanmin Hu huc@usf.edu FL A 
Oyster Sentinel Thomas M. Soniat tsoniat@uno.edu LA P 
Perspecta, Ocean Science and Technology 
RATES, Inc. 

William Lingsch 
Christpher B. Fuller 

William.Lingsch@perspecta.com 
cfuller@office.ratesresearch.org 

MS 
 TX 

P 
P 

RDSEA International, Inc. Rick Cole rickcole@rdsea.com FL P 
Roff’s Ocean Fishing Forecasting Service Matthew Upton matt2@roffs.com FL P 
Rookery Bay NERR Keith Laakkonen keith.laakkonen@dep.state.fl.us FL G 
RPS Keith Kurrus Keith.Kurrus@rpsgroup.com TX P 
Sanibel-Captiva Conservation Foundation Eric Milbrandt emilbran@sccf.org FL G 
SeaTech, Florida Atlantic University Manhar Dhanak dhanak@oe.fau.edu FL A 
Shell Exploration & Production Company Ruth Perry Ruth.Perry@shell.com TX P 
Shell Global Solutions US Inc. Pak Leung pak.leung@shell.com TX P 
Shreveport Sail & Power Squadron 
Sofar Ocean 

Jerry W. Madden 
Nevin DiParlo 

jmadden50@yahoo.com 
nevin.diparlo@sofarocean.com 

LA 
   MA 

P 
P 

Southern Association of Marine Educator's (SAME) Sandra Bilbo         Sandra.bilbo@dmr.ms.gov   MS A 
SRI International Mary E. Bastida mary.bastida@sri.com CA P 
START (Solutions To Avoid Red Tide) Sandy Gilbert sandem133@aol.com Fl P 
Subsea Technologies Garry Hurkens gh@subseatechnologies.com TX P 
Tampa Bay Estuary Program Ed Sherwood esherwood@tbep.org FL G 
Tampa Bay PORTS Mark Luther mluther@usf.edu FL P 
Teledyne ODI John Flynn jflynn@teledyne.com FL P 
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Teledyne RD Instruments Darryl Symonds darryl.symonds@teledyne.com CA P 
Texas A&M AgriLife Thomas J. DeWitt tdewitt@tamu.edu TX A 
Texas A&M University – Corpus Christi Ahmed Mahdy Ahmed.Mahdy@tamucc.edu TX A 
Texas A&M University Department of Oceanography Shari Yvon-Lewis syvon-lewis@tamu.edu TX A 
Texas Automated Buoy System (TABS); GERG Tony Knap tknap@tamu.edu TX G/A 
Texas General Land Office Brent Koza brent.koza@glo.texas.gov TX G 
Texas Institute for Applied Env. Research Quenton R. Dokken dokken@tarleton.edu TX A 
Texas Sea Grant College Program 
The University of Southern Mississippi 

Pamela Plotkin 
Stephan Howden 

plotkin@tamu.edu 
Stephan.howden@usm.edu 

TX 
MS 

G 
A 

ThinkBlue Solutions LLC Bridget Washburn thinkbluesolutions@gmail.com FL P 
Titan Partners Greg Lorenzetti greglorenzetti@gmail.com CA P 
TowBoat U.S. Tampa Bay to Crystal River Larry Tieman tiemanlw@yahoo.com FL P 
Tulane ByWater Institute Mead Allison meadallison@tulane.edu LA P 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Gulf of Mexico 
Program 
University of Alabama 

 
Troy Pierce 
Kenneth Hoadley 

 
pierce.troy@epa.gov 
khoadley@ua.eduy 

 
MS 
AL 

 
G 
A 

University of Florida Arnoldo Valle-Levinson        arnoldo@ufl.edu FL A 
University of Louisiana at Lafayette Kelly Robinson kelly.robinson@louisiana.edu LA A 
University of Miami – Rosenstiel School Nick Shay nick.shay367@gmail.com FL A 
University of Miami Center for Computational Science Nicholas Tsinoremas ntsinoremas@miami.edu FL A 
University of South Florida, College of Marine Science Gary Mitchum mitchum@usf.edu FL A 
     
 USGS         Mike Lee mtlee@usgs.gov TX G 
WeatherFlow Inc. 
WeatherFlow-Tempest Inc. 
West Florida Research and Education Center 

James Titlow 
Benjamin Miller 
Ronell Bridgemohan 

jtitlow@weatherflow.com 
bmiller@weatherflow.com 
rbridgemohan@ufl.edu 

FL 
MI 
FL 

P 
P 
A 

Woods Hole Group, Inc. Rafael Ramos rramos@woodsholegroup.com TX P 
World Ocean Council Paul Holthus paul.holthus@oceancouncil.org HI NGO 
FWRI Kate Hubbard Katherine.Hubbard@myfwc.com FL G 
TAMU-Galveston Antoinetta Quigg quigga@tamug.edu TX A 
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US Navy Tom Wissing Thomas.wissing@live.com MS G 



 

 
Individual Non-Voting Members email Affiliation State 

Richard Allard allard@nrlssc.navy.mil Naval Research Laboratory MS 
 

Brenda Leroux Babin 
 

BeeTeam2015@BrendaLerouxBabin.com 
Terrebonne Parish School Board/Busy Bee 
Clinic 

 
LA 

Landry Bernard landry.bernard@usm.edu University of Southern Mississippi MS 
John P. Blaha blaha@euclid.navo.navy.mil Naval Oceanographic Office MS 
Lisa Campbell lcampbell@tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
Kendall L. Carder kendall.carder@sri.com University of South Florida FL 
Michael Dagg mdagg@lumcon.edu LUMCON LA 
Angelo DePaola, Jr. andydepaola@gmail.com Angelo DePaola Consulting,LLC AL 
Steven F. DiMarco sdimarco@tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
Curtis Andrews curtis.andrews@adph.state.al.us Alabama Department of Public Health AL 
Catherine R. Edwards catherine.edwards@skio.uga.edu Skidaway Institute of Oceanography GA 
Yoko Furukawa yoko.furukawa@nrlssc.navy.mil Naval Research Laboratory MS 
Wilford Gardner wgardner@geos.tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
Catherine Hancock chancock@fsu.edu Florida State University FL 
Darren W. Henrichs dhenrichs@tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
Robert Hetland 
Sharon Z. Herzka                                          

rhetland@tamu.edu 
szherzka@gmail.com 

Texas A&M University 
CICESE Department of Biological 
Oceanography 

TX 
CA 

Stephan Howden stephan.howden@usm.edu University of Southern Mississippi MS 
    

Donna M. Kocak dkocak@harris.com Maritime Communication Services FL 
Matt Love mlove@oceanconservancy.org Ocean Conservancy LA 
Yixin “Peter” Luo yluo2@lsu.edu WAVCIS LA 
Tom McCrudden tomm@sunrayvenusclam.com Sunray Venus, LLC. FL 
Lisa Medeiros lmedeiros@oyogeospace.com Geospace Offshore TX 
Dong-Ha Min dongha@austin.utexas.edu UT Austin TX 
Jeffery P. Morin jeff.morin@rpsgroup.com RPS Evans Hamilton TX 
Barbara Muhling barbara.mulhing@noaa.gov NOAA FL 
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Frank Muller-Karger carib@usf.edu University of South Florida FL 
Christopher N. K. Mooers cmooers@rsmas.miami.edu Retired OR 
Worth D. Nowlin, Jr. wnowlin@tamu.edu Texas A&M University, Emeritus TX 
Nancy Rabalais nrabalais@lumcon.edu LUMCON LA 
Rafael Ramos rramos@whgrp.com Woods Hole Group TX 
Mary Jo Richardson mrichardson@tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
Justin A. Saarinen jsaarinen@ncf.edu New College FL 
W. H. “Buzz” Sierke Jr. bsierke@comcast.net Gothic Arch Greenhouses, Inc. AL 
Christina Simoniello chris.simoniello@gcoos.org Texas A&M University FL 
Kevin Speer kspeer@fsu.edu Florida State University FL 
Robert H. Weisberg weisberg@usf.edu University of South Florida FL 
Kerri Whilden kwhilden@tamu.edu Texas A&M University TX 
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